### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date				
Matthias Schmidt			08/20/2012				
Frank Kose			08/20/2012				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Green Sugar Gmb	Green Sugar GmbH					
Street Address:	Hermann Grafe St	. 40					
City:	Meissen						
State/Country:	GERMANY	ERMANY					
Postal Code:	01662						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 12991		1611					
Application Number:     12991611       CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will I via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		<i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> o rman . 9-12					
Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>be sent to the e-mail</i> : Michael Sode Tauentzienstr Berlin, GERM	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> o rman . 9-12					
Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to the e-mail Michael Sode Tauentzienstr Berlin, GERM	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so</i> rman . 9-12 ANY 10789					

# PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

and

For value received,

Matthias Schmidt ("Assignor") Rudolfstr. 21 01097 Dresden Germany

Frank Kose ("Assignor") Westerlandstr. 17A 13189 Berlin Germany

collectively the "Assignors", hereinafter assign, transfer and set over to

Green Sugar GmbH ("Assignee") Hermann Grafe Str. 40 01662 Meissen Germany

and its successors or assigns 100% of the following: (A) Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "**Method and Apparatus for Removing Halogen Hydracids from Biomass Hydrolysates**" invented by the Assignors; (B) the application for United States patent therefor, United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 12/991,611, filed on November 08, 2010; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any provisional patent applications which said application claims priority of, or nonprovisional applications which claim priority of said application, or continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes or divisions of said application.

Assignors also authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent to the Assignee.

Assignors hereby represent and warrant that they have the legal right and authority to execute this assignment declaration, and to validly assign the entire interest in the patent application to Assignee. Assignors further represent and warrant that they have not executed any agreement that would conflict with the terms of this assignment declaration, nor shall they execute any such agreement in the future.

Assignors hereby agree to execute all papers and to take any further actions necessary to aid Assignee in perfecting its interest in the patent application, and in any letters patent granted thereon, and in enforcing any and all protections or privileges deriving from the patent application or from said letters patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed the document on the date shown below.

Signature:

City, Date: Presder, 20.08,201>

Matthias Schmidt

Signature:

Frank Kose

City, Date:

PATENT REEL: 028865 FRAME: 0298

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

and

For value received,

Matthias Schmidt ("Assignor") Rudolfstr. 21 01097 Dresden Germany Frank Kose ("Assignor") Westerlandstr. 17A 13189 Berlin Germany

collectively the "Assignors", hereinafter assign, transfer and set over to

Green Sugar GmbH ("Assignee") Hermann Grafe Str. 40 01662 Meissen Germany

and its successors or assigns 100% of the following: (A) Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "**Method and Apparatus for Removing Halogen Hydracids from Biomass Hydrolysates**" invented by the Assignors; (B) the application for United States patent therefor, United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 12/991,611, filed on November 08, 2010; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any provisional patent applications which said application claims priority of, or nonprovisional applications which claim priority of said application, or continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes or divisions of said application.

Assignors also authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent to the Assignee.

Assignors hereby represent and warrant that they have the legal right and authority to execute this assignment declaration, and to validly assign the entire interest in the patent application to Assignee. Assignors further represent and warrant that they have not executed any agreement that would conflict with the terms of this assignment declaration, nor shall they execute any such agreement in the future.

Assignors hereby agree to execute all papers and to take any further actions necessary to aid Assignee in perfecting its interest in the patent application, and in any letters patent granted thereon, and in enforcing any and all protections or privileges deriving from the patent application or from said letters patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed the document on the date shown below.

Signature:	City, Date:			
Matthias Schmidt	•		***********	
Signature: franklege	City, Date:	Bhu.	20.8.	2012
Frank Kose	-			

PATENT REEL: 028865 FRAME: 0299

#### **RECORDED: 08/29/2012**